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Summer Session comprises eight independent academic sessions. Academic and financial dates vary by session; see 
Important Dates & Deadlines. 

Date Title/Description 

Nov. 15 (Wed.) Summer 2018 Schedule of Classes Available in MyCUInfo 
Registration opens March 7. See Summer Session. 

March 7 (Wed.) Summer 2018 Registration Begins for Current Degree-Seeking Students (By Assigned 
Appointment) 
View enrollment appointments in MyCUInfo. See Summer Session. 

March 12 (Mon.) Summer 2018 Registration Begins for New and Readmitted Students (12:01 a.m.) 
New undergraduates are notified of registration procedures by the New Student & Family 
Programs Office. See Summer Session. 

April 2 (Mon.) – 
May 11 (Fri.) 

Summer 2018 Petitions Accepted for Colorado Residency  
See Tuition Classification. 

April 23 (Mon.) Summer 2018 Payment Plans Available in MyCUInfo and CUBill&Pay 
See Payment Plans. 

May 11 (Fri.) Summer 2018 Last Day to Submit a Petition for Colorado Residency (4:30 p.m.) 
See Tuition Classification. 

May 14 (Mon.) Summer 2018 Session M (Maymester) Classes Begin 

May 28 (Mon.) Memorial Day Holiday (No Classes; University Closed) 

June 1 (Fri.) Summer 2018 Session M (Maymester) Final Exams 

June 1 (Fri.) Summer 2018 Last Day for Graduate Students to Submit or Cancel a Summer Graduation 
Application in MyCUInfo (11:59 p.m.) 
The application deadline for law and MBA students is July 14. See Graduation & 
Commencement. 

June 4 (Mon.) Summer 2018 Session A, C & D Classes Begin 

June 5 (Tues.) Summer 2018 Tuition & Fees Payment Due (11:59 p.m.) 
Payment is due. See Billing and Due Dates and Payment Policies. 

June 5 (Tues.) – 
July 7 (Sat.) 

Summer 2018 Session E Classes Held 
Courses in Session E take place during the June 5 to July 7 window. Check each course for its 
beginning, end and final exam dates. 

July 4 (Wed.) Independence Day Holiday (No Classes; University Closed) 

July 5 (Thurs.) Summer 2018 Tuition & Fees Payment Due (11:59 p.m.) 
Payment for new or unpaid charges is due. See Billing and Due Dates and Payment Policies. 
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Date Title/Description 

July 6 (Fri.) Summer 2018 Session A Final Exams 

July 10 (Tues.) Summer 2018 Session B Classes Begin 

July 10 (Tues.) – 
Aug. 10 (Fri.) 

Summer 2018 Session F Classes Held 
Courses in Session F take place during the July 10 to August 10 window. Check each course for 
its beginning, end and final exam dates. 

July 14 (Sat.) Summer 2018 Last Day for MBA and Law Students to Submit or Cancel a Summer 
Graduation Application in MyCUInfo (11:59 p.m.) 
The deadline for Graduate School students to submit or cancel a summer graduation application 
was June 1. See Graduation & Commencement. 

July 20 (Fri.) Summer 2018 Fall 2018 Last Day to Submit a Petition for Colorado Residency (4:30 p.m.) 
See Tuition Classification. 

July 27 (Fri.) Summer 2018 Session C Final Exams 

Aug. 3 (Fri.) Summer 2018 Last Day for Undergraduates to Submit, Update or Cancel a Summer 
Graduation Application in MyCUInfo (11:59 p.m.) 
See Graduation & Commencement. 

Aug. 5 (Sun.) Summer 2018 Tuition & Fees Payment Due (11:59 p.m.) 
Payment for new or unpaid charges is due. See Billing and Due Dates and Payment Policies. 

Aug. 6 (Mon.) Summer 2018 Session G (Augmester) Classes Begin 

Aug. 10 (Fri.) Summer 2018 Session B & D Final Exams 

Aug. 22 (Wed.) Summer 2018 Last Day to Apply for COF or Submit a COF Lifetime Limit Extension 
Request (5 p.m.) 
See College Opportunity Fund (COF) or COF Lifetime Limit Extensions. 

Aug. 23 (Thurs.) Summer 2018 Last Day to Authorize COF in MyCUInfo (11:59 p.m.) 
See College Opportunity Fund (COF). 

Aug. 23 (Thurs.) Summer 2018 Session G (Augmester) Final Exams 

Aug. 23 (Thurs.) Summer 2018 Degree Conferral Date (No Campuswide Ceremony) 
See Summer Conferral. 

Aug. 28 (Tues.) Summer 2018 Deadline for Instructors to Post Grades (11:59 p.m.) 

Sept. 1 (Sat.) Summer 2018 Deadline to Update Diploma Name & Address in MyCUInfo (11:59 p.m.) 

Sept. 18 (Tues.) Summer 2018 Degrees Post to Transcripts 
Transcripts with degrees posted available for order after 5 p.m. 

Sept. 25 (Tues.) Summer 2018 Certificates Post to Transcripts 
Transcripts with certificates posted available for order after 5 p.m. 

Oct. 5 (Fri.) Summer 2018 Diplomas Mailed to Summer Graduates 
See Graduation & Commencement. 

Oct. 12 (Fri.) Summer 2018 Certificates Mailed to Summer Graduates 
See Graduation & Commencement. 
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